## Prasar Bharati

## (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat (T&C Division)

Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001

No. TC-1/011(I)/2018-19/Tariff /15

Dated: 62/07/2019

## Office order

Subject: Extension of validity of Tariff for carrying Local advertisement on cluster of 100 W AIR FM relay Transmitters.

Rates for carrying Local advertisements on cluster of 100W AIR FM Relay Transmitters were prescribed on experimental basis for a period of four months from 27-02-2019 to 26-06-2019, vide this office Circular No. 2 of 2019, issued under letter of even No. dated 27-02-2019.

- 2. It has been decided to extend the validity of the tariff prescribed for carrying Local advertisement on cluster of 100 W AIR FM relay Transmitters from 27-06-2019 to 31-03-2020 on the same terms and conditions as prescribed vide circular dated 27-02-2019.
- 3. This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Amit Sharma)

Dy. Director (T &C,Comml.) Ph. No. 011-23118516

To

The Director General: All India Radio Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-01

## Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. Deputy Director General, CBS Delhi, Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-01.

2. Director (Tech.), PB Sectt. for getting this Circular uploaded on PB's Website.